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ARC of Prince George's County Inc $1,000 
ARC of Prince George's County will use grant funds to support The Arc's programming that assists youth with I/DD 
successfully transition from school to adulthood, and our Benefits Enrollment Center, which connects individuals to 
public benefits to which they are entitled.

Charles Herbert Flowers High School ‐ Football Program $2,000 Charles Herbert Flowers High School will use grant funds for the football program uniforms, traveling to LC. 
Norcom High School for their first game, and additional football equipment.

Christmas In April, Prince George's County, Inc. $1,000 
Christmas In April, Prince George's County, Inc. will use grant funds to continue their mission of free home repairs 
for elderly/disabled County homeowners who qualify and are selected for their program. They would be able to buy 
materials for their 2024 event.

Coalition for Public Saftey Training in Schools, Inc. $2,500 
Coalition for Public Saftey Training in Schools, Inc. will use grant funds to offer services to youth, including driver 
education scholarships, a summer intership, leadership development, and a Electrical Pre-Apprenticeship to 
enchance workforce development and improve quality of life.

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men  (CCBCM)  $3,000 

Coalition of Concerned Black Christian Men  (CCBCM) will use grant funds to support its two major programs in 
providing scholarships to Prince George's County high school seniors and to provide food and monetary donations to 
families in need of assistance that live in the county.  Funds will also be used to provide COVID-19 financial 
assistance.

Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc $2,500
Community Legal Services of Prince George's County, Inc., will use grant funds to provide mobile legal services to 
reach out to under-served areas of the County lacking access to legal services. Legal matters handled include 
domestic violence, estate planning for seniors, expungement, family law and other civil legal matters. 

Community Ministry of PGC $1,000 
Community Ministry of PGC will use grant funds to provide 250 -350 COVID-19 impacted applicants (mostly 
mothers and seniors) housing assistance consisting of consultations, referral services, and small grants to avoid 
eviction.

ecoLatinos $1,000 ecoLatinos will use grant funds to survey Latino and other minority constituents from each council district on their 
perceived needs around climate change, environment, health, etc.

End Time Harvest Ministries, Inc. $2,500
End Time Harvest Ministries, Inc. will use grant funds for their Pathways to Career Success Program that develops 
students to graduate on time college, career and workforce ready. Furthermore, funds will support their Annual 
Graduation Scholarship Banquet for and organzational capacity building.

Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms $1,000
Engaged Community Offshoots, Inc. dba ECO City Farms will use grant funds to organize inclusive re-opening 
educational events in three specific communities to (re)educate residents about the benefits of healthy eating and 
living.

Food & Friends, Inc. $2,000
Food & Friends will use grant funds to provide freshly prepared home-delivered Medically Tailored Meals, Groceries 
and Medical Nutrition Therapy to neighbors living with serious illnesses such as diabetes, heart disease, HIV/ AIDS 
etc. who cannot shop or cook for themselves.

HOGO Boxing $2,000
HOGO Boxing will use grant funds to go toward hosting 2 amateur boxing competitions, venue and ring rental, 
ringside physician, EMTs, insurance, competition gloves, hand wraps/guaze, tape, headgear, mouth guards, 
marketing, photography, videography and safety equipment.

Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. $3,500 
Hope Connections for Cancer Support, Inc. will use grant funds to help people with cancer and their loved ones deal 
with the social, emotional, and physical impact of cancer through professionally facilitated programs of emotional 
support, education, wellness and hope.

Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County $2,000 Human Services Coalition of Prince George's County will use grant funds to go towards office operations and 
infrastructure support, allowing them to continue building work as a capacity-building coalition for the county.
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Ivy Community Charities of Prince George's County, Inc.  $3,000 
Ivy Community Charities funds will be used to provide scholarships to students who reside in or attend schools 
countywide, with awards to high school students entering college in the Fall of 2023/Spring 2024. Continuing or 
returning college students may be awarded scholarships. 

Jacob's Ladder, Inc., dba Jacob's Ladder Youth Foundation  $1,000
Jacob's Ladder, Inc., dba Jacob's Ladder Youth Foundation, will use grant funds to support its ongoing programs:  
Academic Enrichment, Juvenile Reentry, Diversion, Trade Career Academy and Junior Workforce Academy.  More 
specifically, funds will be used to pay for rental space, curriculum updates and supplies.

Judge Me Now Literacy & STEAM Resources, Inc.  $1,000 
Judge me Now Literacy & Steam Resources, Inc. will be used to support teachers and students in District 1 to to 
celebrate them for their hard work. Students will be awarded at our Annual High School Seniors Day with 
scholarships for serving their community and their academics. 

Junior Achievement of Greater Washington  $2,000 
Junior Achievement of Greater Washington will use grant funds to create pathways to economic mobility and 
opportunity for 12,781 students across Prince George's County.  Funds will support expanded services across 
financial literacy and career readiness programs.  

Laurel Advocacy & Referral Services, Inc. $1,000 Laurel Advocacy & Referral Services, Inc. will use grant funds to provide food and direct financial assistance to 
Laurel residents facing eviction, utility cut-off, or need, move-in assistance to stay stably housed.

Liberty's Promise, Inc. $1,000
Liberty's Promise, Inc. will use grant funds to support their after-school programs of civic engagement, held in-
person at four County high schools, twice annually, in 10-week sessions, running from March to May and again 
from October to December. 

Maryland Lynching Memorial Project, Inc. $1,000 
Maryland Lynching Memorial Project, Inc. will use grant funds for the direct costs of the proposed events and help 
with the website maintenance and expenses related to conducting genealogical research.

Meals on Wheels of the College Park Area $1,000 Meals On Wheels of the College Park Area, Inc. will use grant funds to purchase food items to assist with the 
preparation of meals for their clients. 

NAMI Prince George's County , MD, Inc. $3,000
NAMI Prince George's County, MD, Inc. will use grant funds to expand mental health peersSupport across Prince 
George's County, and help bring access to quality mental health care to Prince Georgeans impacted by mental illness 
through support groups, education classes, community outreach, and advocacy.

Neighborhood Design Center, Inc.  $1,000 Neighborhood Design Center, Inc. will use grant funds to support staffing which is essential to our core mission 
services and ensures continuity of crucial pro-bono design services for community partner projects

Prince Georges County Police Athletic league, Inc.  $5,000 Prince Georges County Police Athletic league, Inc. will use grant funds for supplies, equipment, field trips, events 
and snacks for the youth of the Police Athletic League.

Pi Upsilon Lambda Charitable Foundation (PULCF) $6,000 Pi Upsilon Lambda Charitable Foundation (PULCF) will use grant funds to support their three major programs: 
2023 Holiday Basket & Food for Families; Men's Health Forum, and Youth Leadership Development Institution. 

Prince George's Cultural Art Foundation $5,000 
Prince George's Cultural Art Foundation will use grant funds to support the Lake Arbor Jazz Festival where proceeds 
benefit the Prince George's Cultural Arts Scholarship Fund, and Scholarships that are awarded to college students 
furthering their education in the arts. Scholarships cover tuition, books, room and board.

Prince George's Philharmonic $1,000 Prince George's Philharmonic will use grant funds to support Educational Outreach efforts, including teacher fees, 
Symphony Kids, recital costs, and concert and rehearsal venue rentals.  

PTA Maryland Congress (Eleanor Roosevelt High School PTA) $1,000 
PTA Maryland Congress (Eleanor Roosevelt High School PTA) will use grant funds to support a Grad Night event 
for Eleanor Roosevelt High School's graduating senior class of 2023. This event is a 31-year tradition, organized by 
parent volunteers to keep students safe and drug/alcohol-free on the high-risk night of their graduation.

St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth & Families $1,000 
St. Ann's Center for Children, Youth & Families will use grant funds to support vulnerable families and children 
through the provision of transition residential services and support services to equip the families to become 
economically self-sufficient.
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The Better Family, Inc. $1,000 
The Better Family, Inc. will use the grant funds to help promote, setup and award PGCC students for our first Art 
Gallary and Art Contest.   High School, Middle and Elementary School kids will complete for 1, 2, 3rd place by 
grade. 1st wins $200, 2nd $150, and 3rd $75.  Stage area and items needed to display the art and the awards.

The Denney House $3,000 
The Denney House will use grant funds for direct costs associated with their Project Clean Water programming to 
include community clean-ups, beautification events, Green Team development & Student Ambassador trainings.

The Training Source, Inc. $6,000
The Training Source, Inc. will use grant funds for general operating support for adult job training; youth leadership; 
youth job readiness; college and career planning; community support services (SNAP application assistance, 
domestic violence survivor support etc.); employer staffing and training etc. 

Union Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church  $2,500
Union Bethel African Methodist Episcopal Church will use grant funds to increase it ability to provide food 
insecurity relief to residents of southern Prince George's County who were affected by economic instability due to 
COVID-19.  

WealthyGen, Inc $25,000 
WealthyGen, Inc. will use grant funds for the "Prince Georges County Innovation Scholarship Program11 awarded to 
graduating seniors (11 Innovation Scholars") who attend school in PG County who commit to majoring in STEM 
fields in a 4-year or 2-year or registered apprenticeship program.

Women Empowered To Achieve The Impossible (WETATi), Inc.  $1,000

Women Empowered To Achieve The Impossible (WETATi), Inc., will use grant funds to benefit low- to moderate-
income youth (11-24 years old) in the underserved communities in Prince George's County Schools, along with 
Maryland state colleges and universities.  More specifically, funds will be used for program development, to expand 
online programs, for marketing and for general and administrative expenses.

TOTAL $99,500 


